ORDINANCE NO. 9 - 1943

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A SECOND DEPUTY MARSHAL AND FIXING THE BOND AND COMPENSATION FOR SUCH OFFICE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio, three-fourths of the members elected thereto concurring:

That the Mayor be, and he hereby is, authorized to appoint a second Deputy Marshal.

That the compensation of such Deputy Marshal be, and the same hereby is, fixed at the sum of Five (\$5.00) Dollars per day.

That the bond of such Deputy Marshal, be and the same hereby is, fixed at the sum of One thousand (\$1,000.00) Dollars.

That this Ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure for the rea-Section 4. son that the public peace, health and safety of the Village of Centerville require the immediate fixing of such bond and salary to permit of the immediate employment of a Deputy Marshal and shall take effect upon its passage.

Passed this 12th day of July, 1943.

Approved:	
eranda estre esta de la filipación de la companya	
nigis : Maria di di di di para e nigistra di maria e e con la constanta di constanta di constanta di constanta	1.54

Attest:

EMORY W. BRADSTREET

GEOR	GE	E.	<u>H</u>	OWE
Vill	ag	e (le	rk

Village Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 10 - 1943 AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE RATE OF PAY FOR COMMON LABOR EMPLOYED BY THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE AND ALL DEPARTMENTS THEREOF DURING THE WAR EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and State of Ohio, three-fourths of the members elected thereto concurring:

The rate of pay for all common labor employed by the Village of Centerville and all departments thereof, is hereby fixed at the sum of sixty (60%) cents, per hour.

Section 2. It shall be unlawful for common labor to be employed by the Village of Centerville or any department thereof, at an hourly rate less than that above provided.

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this 26th day of July, 1943.

Approved: Takang merikan badan maran palang bibang bibang

EMORY W. BRADSTREET Mayor

Attest:

GEORGE E. HOWE Village Clerk